Safety Information
Important Safety
Information
♦ Installation and removal of the PoE
Midspan must be carried out by
qualified personnel only.
 The PoE Midspan "DATA IN" and
"DATA PWR OUT" ports are shielded

Stromkabel
 Microsemi Corp.
Ordering information:  Bestellungsangaben:
US Power Cord / US Stromkabel:
• Product Name / Produktname: Microsemi 9001GO / Microsemi 9001GO/LL
• Part Number / Teilenummer: PD-9001GO/AC-NA / PD-9001GO/LL/AC-NA
• Description / Beschreibung: 1-Port 802.3at Gigabit PoE Outdoor Midspan
International Power Cord / Internationales Stromkabel:
• Product Name / Produktname: Microsemi 9001GO / Microsemi 9001GO/LL
• Part Number / Teilenummer: PD-9001GO/AC-IN / PD-9001GO/LL/AC-IN
• Description / Beschreibung: 1-Port 802.3at Gigabit PoE Outdoor Midspan
Document P/N / Dokumenten-Teilenummer: PD9001GO _UGB Rev. B00
MMiiccrroosseemmii  99000011GGOO  aanndd
MMiiccrroosseemmii  99000011GGOO//LLLL  UUsseerr  GGuuiiddee
MMiiccrroosseemmii  99000011GGOO  BBeennuuttzzeerrhhaannddbbuucchh
11--PPoorrtt  880022..33aatt  GGiiggaabbiitt  PPooEE  OOuuttddoooorr
MMiiddssppaann
Notice
It is Microsemi’s policy to improve its products as new technology,
components, software, and firmware become available.
Microsemi, therefore, reserves the right to change specifications
without prior notice.
Technical Support
If you encounter problems when installing or using this product,
please consult the Microsemi website at:
            For technical support, call: +972-9-775-5123
            In the USA: 1-877-480-2323
            Email: sales.support@microsemi.com
Hinweis
Es ist die Politik von Microsemi, ihre Produkte zu verbessern,
sobald neue Technologien, Komponenten, Software und
Firmware zur Verfügung stehen. Deshalb behält sich Microsemi
das Recht vor, Spezifikationen ohne vorherige
Mitteilung zu ändern.
Technical Kundendienst
Sollten Sie bei der Installation oder Benutzung dieses Produktes
Probleme haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Microsemi
– Website unter http://www.microsemi.com
Technische Unterstützung: + 972-9-775-5123
In den USA: 1-877-480-2323
E-Mail: sales.support@microsemi.com
.
Functions and Features
The Microsemi 9001GO and
9001GO/LL 1-Port 802.3at Gigabit PoE
Outdoor Midspans inject power over
data-carrying Ethernet cabling. They
maintain IEEE802.3at, IEEE802.3af
standards, and legacy PD products.
These power levels allow usage by a
new range of Ethernet-based
applications such as video phones,
802.11n Access Points, WiMAX
Transmitters, PTZ cameras and more.
PD-9001GO and 9001GO/LL DATA
PWR OUT port is designed to carry
Gigabit Ethernet data & power over a
standard CAT5e /6 cable, delivered
through 2-pairs (Alt B: pins 4,5 (+) and